117©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/SPA for current information.
SPA™   TVS Diode Array Products
Revision: March 16, 2011
SP3050 Series
S
P

Part Number Package Marking Min. Order Qty.
SOT23-6 3000
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SP 3050 04 H T G
Silicon
Protection Array
Series
Number of
Channels
Package
H:  SOT23-6
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
L*4
L * 4
Product Series
L = SP3050
Number of Channels
Assembly Site
(Varies)
L = SP3050
(Varies)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
©2011 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to www.littelfuse.com/SPA for current information.
120
SPA™  TVS Diode Array Products
Revision: March 16, 2011
SP3050 Series
Low Capacitance Diode Array for ESD and Surge Protection
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOT23-6
GENERAL INFORMATION
1. 3000 PIECES PER REEL.
2. ORDER IN MULTIPLES OF FULL REELS ONLY.
3. MEETS EIA-481 REVISION "A" SPECIFICATIONS.
2.0mm
4.0mm
CL
1.75mm1.5mm
DIA. HOLE
8mm
4.0mm
8.4mm
180mm
14.4mm
13mm
60mm
ACCESS HOLE
USER DIRECTION OF FEED PIN 1
SOT-23 (8mm POCKET PITCH)
Package Dimensions — SOT23-6
Package SOT23-6
Pins 6
JEDEC MO-203 Issue A
Millimeters Inches
Notes
Min Max Min Max
A 1.450 0.035 0.057 -
A1 0.000 0.150 0.000 0.006 -
A2 1.300 0.035 0.051 -
b 0.350 0.500 0.0138 -
C 0.080 0.220 0.0031 -
D 2.800 3.000 0.11 0.118 3
E 2.600 3.000 0.102 0.118 -
E1 1.500 1.750 0.06 3
e 0.0374 ref -
e1 0.0748 Ref -
L 0.100 0.600 0.004 0.023
N 6 6 6
a 0º 10º 0º 10º -